(i) Address :- Nepalguni, Samke Dist, Sheri Zone(Nepal)

SI.No.	Address Type	Address	
	Office Address	2/8 GR, Leimakhong	

(j) Phone Number 6005023041

7. Details of Known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

SI.No.	Name	Alias	Perioditive a married	Present address	+
	Tilak Raj Thapa, Rifleman No. 5763498F		Late Khim Bahadur Neupane	2/8 Gr. Leimakhong	1

8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:

9.Particular of properties of interest:

SL.No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs)
1.	Other	Weapon	Assault Rifle 7.62 mm Sig. 8/No. 229000937	

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)

11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No., If any:

SI.No.	UIDB No.	

12. First Information Contents.

On 02/09/2024 complainant namely Goman Neupane (38) Yrs HAV 2/8GR S/o Late Khim Bahadur Neupane, Permanent Add. Nepalgunj, Banke Dist. Bheri Zone(Nepal), Tempt Add.:- 2/8 Gr, Leimakhong lodged a written report to OC HNG-PS stating that number 5763498F Riffeman Tilak Raj of his Unit was deployed at temporary operation base Koirengel Manipur. On 01 September 2024, after returning from Road opening party around 1350 hours at Koirengel, due to unknown reason, the individual first fired a single shot followed by random firing from his service weapon assault rifle 7.62 mm sig Sauer bearing registration number 22P099937. Due to the firing by rifleman Tilak Raj, JC-624602K Subedar Durga Lal Shrestha sustained Gun shot wound in left hand middle finger left ankle and multiple splinter injury to right chest. The Junior commissioned officer was immediately evacuated to Assam Rifles military Hospital and then further referred to Shija Hospital Imphal Individual was then disarmed at 1435 hours and kept in custody at Quarter Guard in Leimakhong Military Station. Hence the case.

- Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or

(i) A regular case has been registered for investigation

b. Directed (Name of 1.0): 11. Sanatomba Single

Rank Sub-Inspector

No

to take up the investigation

c. Refused investigation due to

District On point of Europetion

F.LR. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to the correctly recorded and a conf. d. Transferred to P.S. given to the complainant/ information, free of cost

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in Charge, Police Seaton

Hame K. Abbigeet Siegh Rank Inspector

Heingang Police Station, if

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/information

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court

Officer in energy Heinging Police Station Imphil Fast District

FIRST NEORMATION REPORT

1. DISTRICT : Imphal East

P.S. Heingang

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 67(09)2024

Date and time of FiR: 02/09/2024 at 06:30 pm

2

SL.No.	Acts	Sections
1.	(i) Attempt to murder. (ii) Arm Act .	109 BNS & 27(2) A. Act

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 01/09/2024

Date to: 01/09/2024

Time Period:

Time from : 1350 Hrs

Time to: 1350 Hrs

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 02/09/2024

Time: 06:30 Pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 22/HNG-PS/2024

Date & Time: 02/09/2024 at 06:30 pm

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 5 KM North from PS

Beat No.

(b) Address: At Temporary Operation Base, Koirengel, IE.

(c) 'In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:

6. Complainant/Information:

(a) Name:- Goman Neupane, Hav 2/8

(b) Father's Name:- Late Khim Bahadur Neupane

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 10/05/1987

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

(g) ID Deta" Tation

'oter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SI.No.

N pl

Nepal)

(h) Occupation:- Central Service (Gorkha Rifle)